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Good afternoon,
These cases will be noted as a status conference.
Thank you,
Marlene

From: Adam Rankin <AGRankin@hollandhart.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 26, 2021 1:58 PM
To: Hearings, OCD, EMNRD <OCD.Hearings@state.nm.us>
Cc: Brancard, Bill, EMNRD <bill.brancard@state.nm.us>; Michael Feldewert
<MFeldewert@hollandhart.com>; Kaitlyn A. Luck <KALuck@hollandhart.com>; Dana Hardy
<dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com>; Michael Rodriguez <mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com>; Carla S. Garcia
<CSGarcia@hollandhart.com>; Salvidrez, Marlene, EMNRD <Marlene.Salvidrez@state.nm.us>;
edebrine@modrall.com <edebrine@modrall.com>; Deanna M. Bennett <dmb@modrall.com>
Subject: [EXT] Spur Cases 21926-21931 - objection to proceeding by affidavit and notice of
competing proposal
 
Dear Hearing Examiners,
 
ConocoPhillips Company objects to Spur Cases 21926-21931 being presented by affidavit at hearing
on June 3 and therefore requests that these matters be heard at a status conference to discuss a
contested hearing date. COP is preparing a competing well development plan and will be filing
competing compulsory pooling applications and requests that these matters be set for a contested
hearing in the August/September timeframe.
 

Adam G. Rankin
Partner, Holland & Hart LLP
110 N. Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501
Direct 505.954.7294 Cell 505.570-0377 Main 505.988.4421
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